# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aharon Malka	03/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Machon TLT Ltd.
Street Address:	Sanhedria Hamurchevet 109/23
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 57423
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	97707

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11666708

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168520400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin D. McCarthy

Address Line 1: ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0-07-085(19670/US/05)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. McCarthy

Total Attachments: 1

source=first-assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500641644 **REEL: 021498 FRAME: 0661** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Aharon Malka, an Israeli citizen residing at Sanhedria Hamurchevet 109/23, Jerusalem 97707, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

#### IMPROVED HAIRBRUSH

For which Israeli Patent Application No. 174220 was filed on March 9, 2006; International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2007/000301 was filed on March 8, 2007 and U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 11/666,708 was filed on April 30, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Machon TLT Ltd., an Israeli company of Sanhedria Hamurchevet 109/23, P.O. Box 57423, Jerusalem 97707, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

3012G6535 Sin > py mll 11 776 700 7877 7411 Witness (printed name in English) + signature

**PATENT** RECORDED: 09/09/2008 REEL: 021498 FRAME: 0662